OP \$290.00.00 976796

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI112092

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marianna Industries, Inc.		02/07/2024	Corporation: NEBRASKA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Cohere Beauty, Omaha, Inc.	
Street Address:	reet Address: 11222 Street	
City:	ity: Omaha	
State/Country: NEBRASKA		
Postal Code: 68137		
Entity Type: Corporation: NEBRASKA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	97679603	COHERE BEAUTY	
Serial Number:	97535134	COHERE BEAUTY	
Serial Number:	85582013	PRO BASIC	
Serial Number:	85583173	PRO BASIC	
Serial Number:	87454935	PRO BASIC	
Serial Number:	87127204	BUILT ON BEAUTY	
Serial Number:	85125214	VIPER	
Serial Number:	78057149	BODY HIGH	
Serial Number:	75561203	CHRISTINE ASHLEY	
Serial Number:	75561204	CHRISTINE ASHLEY	
Serial Number:	74325605	MARIANNA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5125364598

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-536-3051

Email: stephanie.schmidt@nortonrosefulbright.com,kerry.thompson@nortonrosefulbright|com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie A. Schmidt

Address Line 1: 98 SAN JACINTO BOULEVARD, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

TRADEMARK

900842443 REEL: 008376 FRAME: 0789

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COBE.T0002US.AP1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kerry Thompson
SIGNATURE:	Kerry Thompson
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2024
Total Attachments: 1	

source=Marianna Industries Inc Change of Name to Cohere Beauty Omaha Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008376 FRAME: 0790

NE Sec of State - Robert B. Evnen Filing Document #: 9001014512 Pages: 1 Corporation Name: COHERE BEAUTY, OMAHA, INC.

Filing Date and Time: 02/26/2024 09:35 AM

STATE OF NEBRASKA

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF INCORPORATION Submit in Duplicate

Pursuant to § 21-2,155 of the Nebraska Model Business Corporation Act, the undersigned, on behalf of the corporation set forth below, states as follows:

1.	The name of	The name of the corporation: Marianna Industries, Inc.		
	Marianna			
2.	The text of	each amendment adopted or the info	ormation required by § 21-203(k)(5) of the Act:	
	The folling amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adpted by unanimous written consent of the shareholders on February 6, 2024, in a manner prescribed by the Nebraska Business Corporation Act and is hereby substituted in lieu of Article I:			
	Article I. I	Article I. NAME. The name of the corporation is Cohere Beauty, Omaha, Inc.		
	NOTE: If th	e amendment provides for an exchange include provisions for impl	e, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, ementing the amendment.	
3.	The date of	each amendment's adoption: Febru	uary 6, 2024	
4.	Select one:			
	***************************************		d by the incorporators or by the board of nareholder approval was not required.	
	The amendment was duly approved by the shareholders in the manner required by the Act and by the Articles of Incorporation.			
		The amendment is being filed pursu	uant to § 21-203(k)(5) of the Act.	
Ex	ecuted this	7th day of February	, 20 <u>24</u>	
			/s/ Anthony M Engel Signature	
			Anthony M Engel Printed Name	
			CFO	
			Title	

NE Amend Dom Corp

RECORDED: 03/21/2024

2/7/2017 reformatted per Y. Cleveland CSI

TRADEMARK REEL: 008376 FRAME: 0791